
SOCO PEPPERS GOLF CLUB 
ROOSTER RUN 

SATURDAY, MARCH 18, 2017 
 

 

Time Name Hdcp Time Name Hdcp 

9:30 
 
 

 
 

Cheri Brannon 
Joe Kraynik 
 

Tony Schapero 
Dan Smith 

22 
11 
 

24 
29 

9:54 Doug Ackerman 
Beth Ackerman 
 

Pat Pagnillo 
Charlie Dunn 

18 
42 
 

19 
20 

9:38 
 
 

 
 

Keith Langan 
 
 

Bill Burke 
Mick Beeson 

20 
 
 

    16 
 22 

10:00 Pete Imbs 
Lynn Imbs 
 

Bruce Bender 
Olivia Bender 

10 
26 
 

15 
24 

9:46 Bernadette Kohl 
Mark Malchow 

 
Mike Kohl 
Stewart Goff   

39 
8 

 
17 
NH 

   

 
Cart included 
 
TOURNAMENT NOTES: 
 
1. PLEASE NOTE: This is a MEDAL tournament. No advice permitted except as to 
information on the Rules, distance or matters of public information, such as the position 
of hazards or the flagstick on the putting green. 
2. Refunds for cancellations after the sign-up deadline are at the sole discretion of the golf 
course. The Board will return entry fees refunded by the course. 
3. Please arrive at the course at least 15 minutes prior to your tee time. Check in at the 
pro shop to identify yourself as being with the SoCo Peppers Golf Club Tournament. 
4. Women will play from the RED tees and men will play from the WHITE tees. There is no 
stroke adjustment. 
5. Closest to the Hole points will be awarded for holes 6, 8, 11 & 15; measured from the 
ball to the edge of the hole. 
6. Rules of Golf apply for this tournament, except as modified on the local score card. The 
10 stroke max rule is in effect. 
7. The rules committee for this tournament will be Cheri Brannon, Doug Ackerman, and 
Keith Langan. If you need a rules interpretation, please speak with one of these 

individuals after your round but BEFORE you sign your scorecard. 
 

All players must sign the score card.  By doing so, all players are verifying that the score 
recorded for each hole is correct.  You are not responsible for the mathematics resulting 
in your total score. 
 

Course Address:  2301 E. Washington St., Petaluma, CA  94954    Phone: 707-778-1211 
 
In the event of bad weather, please contact the course ON THE DAY OF THE TOURNAMENT  
to find out the status.   


