SOCO PEPPERS GOLF CLUB ROOSTER RUN SATURDAY, MARCH 18, 2017

Time	Name	Hdcp	Time	Name	Hdcp
9:30	Cheri Brannon	22	9:54	Doug Ackerman	18
	Joe Kraynik	11		Beth Ackerman	42
	Tony Schapero	24		 Pat Pagnillo	19
	Dan Smith	29		Charlie Dunn	20
9:38	Keith Langan	20	10:00	Pete Imbs	10
				Lynn Imbs	26
	Bill Burke	16		Bruce Bender	15
	Mick Beeson	22		Olivia Bender	24
9:46	Bernadette Kohl	39			
	Mark Malchow	8			
	Mike Kohl	17			
	Stewart Goff	NH			

Cart included

TOURNAMENT NOTES:

- 1. PLEASE NOTE: This is a MEDAL tournament. No advice permitted except as to information on the Rules, distance or matters of public information, such as the position of hazards or the flagstick on the putting green.
- 2. Refunds for cancellations after the sign-up deadline are at the sole discretion of the golf course. The Board will return entry fees refunded by the course.
- 3. Please arrive at the course at least 15 minutes prior to your tee time. Check in at the pro shop to identify yourself as being with the SoCo Peppers Golf Club Tournament.
- 4. Women will play from the RED tees and men will play from the WHITE tees. There is no stroke adjustment.
- 5. Closest to the Hole points will be awarded for holes 6, 8, 11 & 15; measured from the ball to the edge of the hole.
- 6. Rules of Golf apply for this tournament, except as modified on the local score card. The 10 stroke max rule is in effect.
- 7. The rules committee for this tournament will be Cheri Brannon, Doug Ackerman, and Keith Langan. If you need a rules interpretation, please speak with one of these individuals after your round but **BEFORE** you sign your scorecard.

All players must sign the score card. By doing so, all players are verifying that the score recorded for each hole is correct. You are **not** responsible for the mathematics resulting in your total score.

Course Address: 2301 E. Washington St., Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone: 707-778-1211

In the event of bad weather, please contact the course ON THE DAY OF THE TOURNAMENT to find out the status.